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2025 LANIER VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE 
                          DATE                    DAY     OPPONENT                        SITE           Varsity             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BOLD denotes HOME GAME 

*District Game 

**Spring Break 

DRD = Diz Reeves Diamond @ Spring Sports Complex, 1000 Edwards, San Antonio, TX 78204 

Seguin = Seguin HS, 1344 E College St, Seguin, TX 78155 

Kennedy = Kennedy HS, 922 S General McMullen Dr. San Antonio, Texas 78226 

MEM = Memorial High School Baseball Field, 4133 Eldridge (corner of 36th & Lance) SA, TX 

                   

February 4 Tuesday Great Hearts (Scrimmage) DRD#1 7:00PM 

February 8 Saturday John Jay (Scrimmage) DRD#1 11:00AM 

February 14 Friday Memorial (Scrimmage) Edgewood 7:00PM 

February 17 Monday Kennedy Kennedy 12:00PM 

February 20-22 (Thurs.-Sat) Pearsall Tournament Pearsall TBA 

February 24 Monday Memorial Edgewood 7:00PM 

February 27 - 1 (Thurs.-Sat) Edgewood Tournament Edge/Kenn TBA 

March 4 Tuesday Founders Classic Academy DRD#2 7:00PM 

March 7 Friday Founders Classic Academy DRD#2 7:00PM 

**March 10 Monday *Highlands DRD#1 10:00AM 

**March 12 Wednesday *Jefferson DRD#1 10:00AM 

March 18 Tuesday *Brackenridge DRD#1 4:30PM 

March 21 Friday *Edison DRD#1 4:30PM 

March 25 Tuesday *Burbank DRD#1 7:00PM 

March 28 Friday *Seguin DRD#1 7:00PM 

April 1 Tuesday *Sam Houston DRD#2 4:30PM 

April 4 Friday *Highlands DRD#1 7:00PM 

April 8 Tuesday *Jefferson DRD#2 6:00PM 

April 11 Friday * Brackenridge DRD#2 4:30PM 

April 16 Wednesday *Edison DRD#1 6:00PM 

April 17 Thursday *Burbank DRD#1 4:30PM 

April 22 Tuesday *Seguin Seguin 6:00PM 

April 24 Thursday *Sam Houston DRD#1 4:30PM 

Head Baseball Coach: Steve Garcia          Executive Athletic Director: Fred Anthony 

Assistants: Eric De Jesus, Ryan Larson                               Athletic Director: Albert Torres 

Athletic Coordinator: Sal Tellez                                           Superintendent: Dr. Jaime Aquino 

Trainers: Rob White, Mollie Ayala                                              Lanier Principal: Dr. Rick Flores 

 


